
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2369
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
RECOMMENDATIONS OF ANNUAL CONVENTION OF I.A.T.O.
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether 15th Annual Convention of the Indian Association of Tour Operators was held in 1999;

(b) if so, whether the Government have seen the recommendations of the aforesaid convention;

(c) whether the Government would like to implement some of the recommendations in the tourism sector;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTHKUMAR)

a): Yes, Sir.

b): Ministry of Tourism has not received any detailed recommendation of the 15th Annual Convention of Indian Association of Tour Operators held in 1999 at Jaipur.
c), d) & e): Does not arise.
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